

Quarterly Provider Meeting September 12, 2024

<u>Herminio S. Navia "Bebet" (BH PIP)</u>

Behavioral Health Promoting Interoperability Program (BH PIP)

BH PIP is a program open to eligible behavioral health facilities in New Jersey that are looking to implement healthcare technology in order to increase patient care support. Participation is coupled with milestones, which are incentivized for payment from the State of New Jersey health agencies.

The New Jersey Department of Human Services (NJDHS), the Division of Medical Assistance and Health Services (DMAHS), in collaboration with the Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS) have made incentives available for the BH PIP program. NJII Healthcare is the leading partner to support the facilitation of healthcare technology necessary to participate and support patient care.

The Behavioral Health (BH) Promoting Interoperability program provides funding to qualifying Behavioral Health facilities to help them deploy or upgrade electronic health record technology and provide more effective care. This is an opportunity for facilities to implement or upgrade electronic health record (EHR) technology, paving the way for more efficient care delivery. With milestones that are incentivized for payment by the New Jersey Department of Human Services (NJDHS) and other state health agencies, this program provides a crucial financial boost to facilities committed to improving their technological infrastructure.

Dr. Robert Eilers (Suicide Prevention)

Continuing Medical Education (CME) registration link

Zero Suicide Academy

An introductory webinar about the Zero Suicide Academy has scheduled for Monday, Sept. 16, 2024, from 10-10:30 AM. Agencies can join to hear directly from the Education Development Corporation about the training.

The link to join:

https://edc.zoom.us/j/86515309809?pwd=a6xCh3RcIgQ3NpEOaYZ9pwdG3HIf1I.1&from=add on

One tap mobile: US: +13126266799,,86515309809# or +16468769923,,86515309809#

Meeting ID: 865 1530 9809

Quarterly Provider Meeting

Zero Suicide Academy | New Jersey Department of Human Services/Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services

> September 26th & 27th, 2024 8:30am- 4:30pm ET both days

New Jersey health and behavioral healthcare teams are encouraged to apply by September 20th for a September 2024 online Zero Suicide Academy® and Community of Practice series, sponsored by the New Jersey Department of Human Services/Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services.

<u>Melissa Romeo (988 Updates)</u>

988 email address: <u>988Questions@dhs.nj.gov</u>

988 Suicide & Crisis Lifeline Print Materials https://orders.gpo.gov/SAMHSA988/Pubs.aspx

988 Suicide & Crisis Lifeline print materials are free to the public.

Assistant Commissioner Renee Burawski (Announcements)

Unified Services Transaction Plus Form

Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services – Funding Opportunities